STMicroelectronics - STM8S207R8T6 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

This test conforms to the EIA/JESD 78 IC latch-up standard. For more details, refer to the
application note AN1181.
Table 50. Electrical sensitivities
Symbol Parameter Conditions Class(1)
1. Class description: A Class is an STMicroelectronics internal specification. All its limits are higher than the
JEDEC specifications, that means when a device belongs to class A it exceeds the JEDEC standard. B
class strictly covers all the JEDEC criteria (international standard).
LU Static latch-up class
TA 25 °C A
TA 85 °C A
TA 125 °C A
DocID14733 Rev 13 95/117
STM8S207xx STM8S208xx Package characteristics
116
11.1.2 LQFP64 package information
Figure 46. LQFP64 - 64-pin 14 mm x 14 mm low-profile quad flat package outline
Table 52. LQFP64 - 64-pin, 14 x 14 mm low-profile quad flat package mechanical
 data
Symbol
mm inches(1)

Thermal resistance junction-ambient
LQFP 48 - 7 x 7 mm
57 °C/W
JA
Thermal resistance junction-ambient
LQFP 44 - 10 x 10 mm
54 °C/W
JA
Thermal resistance junction-ambient
LQFP 32 - 7 x 7 mm
60 °C/W
Revision history STM8S207xx STM8S208xx
116/117 DocID14733 Rev 13
18-Feb-2015 13
Updated:
– Figure 43: LQFP80 - 80-pin, 14 x 14 mm low-profile quad flat
package outline
– Table 51: LQFP80 - 80-pin, 14 x 14 mm low-profile quad flat
package mechanical   data
– Figure 51: LQFP80 - 80-pin, 14 x 14 mm low-profile quad flat
package mechanical   data
– Figure 47: LQFP64 - 64-pin, 10 x 10 mm low-profile quad flat
package outline
– Table 53: LQFP64 - 64-pin, 10 x 10 mm low-profile quad flat
package mechanical   data
– Figure 50: LQFP48 - 48-pin, 7 x 7 mm low-profile quad flat
package outline
– Table 54: LQFP48 - 48-pin, 7x 7 mm low-profile quad flat package
mechanical
– Figure 56: LQFP32 - 32-pin, 7 x 7 mm low-profile quad flat
package outline
– Table 56: LQFP32 - 32-pin, 7 x 7 mm low-profile quad flat package
mechanical   data
Added:
– Figure 44: LQFP80 recommended footprint
– Figure 45: LQFP80 marking example (package top view)
– Figure 48: LQFP64 - 64-pin, 10 x 10 mm low-profile quad flat
recommended footprint
– Figure 49: LQFP64 marking example (package top view)
– Figure 51: LQFP48 - 48-pin, 7 x 7 mm low-profile quad flat
recommended footprint
– Figure 52: LQFP48 marking example (package top view)
– Figure 54: LQFP44 - 44-pin, 10 x 10 mm low-profile quad flat
recommended footprint
– Figure 55: LQFP44 marking example (package top view)
– Figure 57: LQFP32 - 32-pin, 7 x 7 mm low-profile quad flat
recommended footprint